

## CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd (INTERTEK SAI Global), accredited Certification Body No Z1440295AS certifies that:

## Hunt's Food Group Ltd

**Trading as** 

## **Queenswood Natural Foods**

Site Address: Bristol Road, Bridgwater, Somerset, TA6 4AW, UNITED KINGDOM

## BRCGS Site Code: 1385381

having conducted an audit for the scope of activities

**Scope:** Packing of ambient dried fruits, seeds, nuts, cereals, pulses, yoghurt & chocolate coated nuts / fruits/ confectionary, herbs and spices into polypropylene bags, and plastic pots.

Exclusions from Scope:Traded Products - Branded and non-branded<br/>ambient foods, ingredients and soft drinks.Product Category (ies):15 - Dried food and ingredients

16 - Confectionery

Α

17 - Cereals and snacks

Has Achieved Grade:

Meets the requirements set out in the

Global Standard for Food Safety Issue 9: August 2022

Audit Programme: Announced

Auditor Number: 22064

**Certificate Number:** FSM46956

Dates of Audit: 06-07 September 2023

**Certificate Issue Date:** 11 October 2023

**Re-audit Due Date:** (An.): 23 August 2024 to 20 September 2024 (Unan.): 20 May 2024 to 20 September 2024

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 01 November 2024



WWW.JAS-ANZ.ORG/REGISTER

Calin Moldovean President Business Assurance

SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd. Level 7 Suite 7.01 45 Clarence Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia



In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with INTERTEK SAI Global requirements for systems certification. This certificate remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global and must be returned to INTERTEK SAI Global upon its request. To validate certificate authenticity please visit <a href="https://www.brcdirectory.com">www.brcdirectory.com</a>

If you would like to feedback comments on the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to BRCGS, please contact tell.brcgs.com